Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract For the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

BROWN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and TRENT AUSTIN ("Teacher").

TRENT AUSTIN IS A TEACHER AS DEFINED IN Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2018** a. And ending on **06/30/2020** Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists *a.* of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2-(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code *a.* 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.66**. *b.* Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$92,500.00 a. during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a semi-monthly basis. a. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) a. Pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.2-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

| Agreed on July 1, 2018 | Master's Degree |
|--------------------------|------------------------|
| Teacher | School Corporation by: |
| | President Mlth |
| Attested: Jama Atanimach | mailene Barneto |
| Superintendent | Secretary |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract For the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

BROWN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KELLI BRUNER ("Teacher").

KELLI BRUNER IS A TEACHER AS DEFINED IN Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2018** *a.* And ending on **06/30/2020**Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists a. of **210** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2-(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code

 a. 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.66.

 b. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$89,650.00** *a.* during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a semi-monthly basis. a. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) a. Pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.2-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

| Agreed on July 1, 2018 | Master's Degree |
|------------------------|------------------------|
| Teacher | School Corporation by: |
| | Stew Milled |
| | President/ |
| Attested: | Barnette |
| Jama Atanmach | mailene Derries |
| Superintendent | Secretary |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract For the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

BROWN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MARK BRUNER ("Teacher").

MARK BRUNER IS A TEACHER AS DEFINED IN Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2018** a. And ending on **06/30/2020** Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists *a.* of **240** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2-(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code *a.* 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.66**. *b.* Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$85,640.00 a. during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a semi-monthly basis. a. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) a. Pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.2-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

| Agreed on July 1, 2018 | Master's Degree |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Teacher | School Corporation by: |
| | President Miles |
| Attested: Juna Atanmach | mailere Barneto |
| Superintendent | Secretary |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract For the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

BROWN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and THOR DAVIS ("Teacher").

THOR DAVIS IS A TEACHER AS DEFINED IN Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2018** a. And ending on **06/30/2020** Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists *a.* of **205** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2-(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code *a.* 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.66**. *b.* Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$70,315.00 a. during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a semi-monthly basis. a. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) a. Pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.2-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

| Agreed on July 1, 2018 | Master's Degree |
|-----------------------------|------------------------|
| Teacher | School Corporation by: |
| | President All |
| Attested: Jama Atanimach | mailene Barnett |
| Superintendent | Secretary |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract For the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

BROWN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and BRIAN GARMAN ("Teacher").

BRIAN GARMAN IS A TEACHER AS DEFINED IN Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2018**a. And ending on **06/30/2020**Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists a. of 220 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2-(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code *a.* 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.66**. *b.* Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$94,578.00 a. during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a semi-monthly basis. a. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) a. Pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.2-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

| Agreed on July 1, 2018 | Master's Degree |
|--|------------------------|
| Teacher | School Corporation by: |
| | President Miles |
| Attested: Jama Atammach Superintendent | mailene Barneto |
| Superintendent | Secretary |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract For the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

BROWN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LAURA HAMMACK ("Teacher").

LAURA HAMMACK IS A TEACHER AS DEFINED IN Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2018** *a.* And ending on **06/30/2023** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists a. of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2-(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code *a.* 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.66**. *b.* Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$164,670.25 a. during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a semi-monthly basis. a. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) a. Pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.2-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

| Teacher School Corporation by: Haw Mild President Attested: Superintendent School Corporation by: Haw Mild President Secretary | Agreed on July 1, 2018 | Doctorate Degree |
|---|------------------------|------------------|
| Attested: Mailene Barnell | Teacher | Stan Milled |
| | Attested: | |
| | Superintendent | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract For the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

BROWN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and DEBORAH HARMAN ("Teacher").

DEBORAH HARMAN IS A TEACHER AS DEFINED IN Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2018** *a.* And ending on **06/30/2019** *Ind. Code* 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists a. of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2-(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code

 a. 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.66.

 b. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,000.00 a. during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a semi-monthly basis. a. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) a. Pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.2-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

| Agreed on July 1, 2018 | Master's Degree |
|------------------------|-------------------------|
| Teacher | School Corporation by: |
| | President President |
| Attested: | $Q \subset \mathcal{T}$ |
| Superintendent | mailene Sarnes |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract For the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

BROWN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and **CHARLES HUTCHINS** ("Teacher"). **CHARLES HUTCHINS** IS A TEACHER AS DEFINED IN Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2018 a. And ending on 06/30/2020 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists *a.* of **240** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2-(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code *a.* 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.66**. *b.* Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$85,640.00 a. during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **22.0** installments on a semi-monthly basis. a. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) a. Pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.2-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

| Agreed on July 1, 2018 | Master's Degree |
|------------------------|------------------------|
| Teacher | School Corporation by: |
| | Stan Milled |
| | President/ |
| Attested: | Bando |
| Jama Atanmach | mailene Barnett |
| Superintendent | Secretary |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract For the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

BROWN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and **BRAD KILLINGER** ("Teacher").

BRAD KILLINGER IS A TEACHER AS DEFINED IN Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2018** *a.* And ending on **06/30/2020** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists *a.* of **210** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2-(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code *a.* 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.66**. *b.* Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$91,500.00 a. during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a semi-monthly basis. a. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) a. Pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.2-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

| Agreed on July 1, 2018 | Master's Degree |
|--------------------------|------------------------|
| Teacher | School Corporation by: |
| | President President |
| Attested: Jama Atanimach | mailene Barnett |
| Superintendent | Secretary |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract For the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

BROWN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and DAVID PAGNARD ("Teacher").

DAVID PAGNARD IS A TEACHER AS DEFINED IN Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2018**a. And ending on **06/30/2020**Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists a. of 215 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2-(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code

 a. 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.66.

 b. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$75,388.00 a. during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a semi-monthly basis. a. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) a. Pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.2-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

Mastanla Damas

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

A amand am Tallar 1 2010

| Agreed on July 1, 2018 | Master's Degree |
|------------------------------|------------------------|
| Teacher | School Corporation by: |
| | Stan Milled |
| Attested: | President/ |
| Juna Atammach Superintendent | Secretary |
| = | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract For the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

BROWN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and GAVIN STEELE ("Teacher").

GAVIN STEELE IS A TEACHER AS DEFINED IN Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2018** a. And ending on **06/30/2020** Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists *a.* of **210** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2-(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code *a.* 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.66**. *b.* Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$87,588.00 a. during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a semi-monthly basis. a. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) a. Pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.2-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

| Agreed on July 1, 2018 | Master's Degree |
|------------------------|------------------------|
| Teacher | School Corporation by: |
| | President Mll |
| Attested: Januach | mailere Barnett |
| Superintendent | Secretary |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract For the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

BROWN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CHRISTINE WRIGHTSMAN ("Teacher").

CHRISTINE WRIGHTSMAN IS A TEACHER AS DEFINED IN Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2018** a. And ending on **06/30/2020** Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists *a.* of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2-(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code *a.* 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.66**. *b.* Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$92,500.00 a. during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a semi-monthly basis. a. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) a. Pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.2-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

| Agreed on July 1, 2018 | Master's Degree |
|---|---------------------------------------|
| Teacher | School Corporation by: Au President |
| Attested: James Attested: Superintendent | mailene Barneto |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract For the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

BROWN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MATTHEW STARK ("Teacher").

MATTHEW STARK IS A TEACHER AS DEFINED IN Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2018** *a.* And ending on **06/30/2020** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists b. of **240** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2-(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code c. 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.66**.
 - d. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$106,658.00 e. during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a semi-monthly basis. *f.* Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(I)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) *g*. Pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.2-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

| Agreed on July 1, 2018 | Master's Degree |
|------------------------|------------------------|
| Teacher | School Corporation by: |
| | President President |
| Attested: | |
| Superintendent | mailene Barnott |